
Mindy Nguyen <mindy.nguyen@lacity.org>

The Silverstein Law Firm | California Public Records Act Requests re the Hollywood
Center Project; Case Nos. ENV-2018-2116-EIR, CPC-2018-2114-DB-MCUP-SPR, CPC-
2018-2115-DA, and VTT-82152 ; SCH 2018051002 

Jeanne Min <jeanne.min@lacity.org> Fri, Oct 30, 2020 at 5:50 PM
To: Robert Silverstein <robert@robertsilversteinlaw.com>
Cc: Veronica Lebron <Veronica@robertsilversteinlaw.com>, Mindy Nguyen <mindy.nguyen@lacity.org>, Vince Bertoni
<vince.bertoni@lacity.org>, Dan Wright <Dan@robertsilversteinlaw.com>, Esther Kornfeld
<Esther@robertsilversteinlaw.com>

Mr Silverstein:

After performing a thorough search based on your Oct. 15, 2020 request for records, the office of Council District 13
found no responsive documents. No documents were withheld.

And yes, our office searched all personal email and text accounts, and confirms there are no responsive documents. 

Thank you.
Jeanne Min
[Quoted text hidden]
--  
***PLEASE NOTE:  E-mail correspondence with the office of Councilmember Mitch O'Farrell (including any 
attachments) may be subject to public disclosure under the California Public Records Act.***  
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